BUILDINGS, GROUNDS AND OPERATIONS

#1BGO

RESOLUTION NO. 11667

APPROVAL OF SUMMER RECREATION CAMP

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the Wyckoff YMCA/Franklin Lakes Recreation application for use of School Facilities for purpose of Summer Recreation Camp from June 22 – August 7, 2015 from 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. at High Mountain Road School and Woodside Avenue School.

Motion by _		Seconded by	
Passed	_ Failed		
DATED:	March 24, 2015		

#2BGO

RESOLUTION NO. 11668

APPROVAL OF SAFETY TOWN PROGRAM

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the Wyckoff YMCA/Franklin Lakes Recreation application for use of School Facilities for purpose of Safety Town Program from June 29-July 9, 2015 from 9:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. at High Mountain Road School.

Motion by _____ Passed_____ Failed_

Seconded by_____

DATED: March 24, 2015